
 



 

 

 



 

 

1.Ц9?< < ;484K< 8<EJ<C?<AO, 99 @9EFB 6 GK95AB@ CDBJ9EE9 
1. Ц9?P BE6B9A<S 8<EJ<C?<AO S6?S9FES: B6?489A<9 

EFG89AF4@<,B5GK4RM<@< CB A4CD46?9A<R 49.04.03 «%CBDF», BEAB64@< 
F9BD9F<K9E><I <CD4>F<K9E><I ;A4A<= B EFDG>FGD9 C9847B7<K9E>B= 89SF9?PABEF< 
EC9J<4?<EF4,D45BF4RM97B 6 D4;?<KAOI B5?4EFSI H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < 
ECBDF4, BEAB64@<F9BD9F<K9E><I < CD4>F<K9E><I ;A4A<= CB F9IAB?B7<< 
CBEFDB9A<S J9?BEFAB7BB5D4;B64F9?PAB7B CDBJ9EE4 6 E<EF9@9 6OEL97B 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S 6EH9D9 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4. 

�484K< 8<EJ<C?<AO:  
– HBD@<DB64A<9 >B@C9F9AJ<= 6 B5?4EF< F9BD<< < @9FB8<>< H<;<K9E>B7B 

6BEC<F4A<S GK4M<IES L>B?,  
– ;4>BAB@9DABEF< CDBJ9EE4 B5GK9A<S < 6BEC<F4A<S, HBD@<DB64A<9 

;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A< GK4M9=ES @B?B89:<.  
 

2.  9EFB 8<EJ<C?<AO 6 EFDG>FGD9 ""# @47<EFD4FGDO  
�<EJ<C?<A4«&9IAB?B7<< B5GK9A<S 6 E<EF9@9 CB87BFB6>< H<;>G?PFGDAOI 

>48DB6» BFABE<FES >K4EF< B5S;4F9?PAOI 8<EJ<C?<A (�1.".13). 

"E6B9A<9 8<EJ<C?<AO 54;<DG9FES A4 ;A4A<SI B5M<I BEAB6C9847B7<><, 
CE<IB?B7<<, EB6D9@9AAOI F9IAB?B7<= B5GK9A<S, C9847B7<K9E>B=CE<IB?B7<<, 
H<?BEBH<<, F9BD<< < @9FB8<>< H<;<K9E>B7B 6BEC<F4A<S < 8DG7<I7G@4A<F4DAOI 
< EC9J<4?PAOI 8<EJ<C?<A. 

�<84>F<K9E>B= BEAB6B= CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB=89SF9?PABEF< EB6D9@9AAB7B 
C9847B74, D45BF4RM97B 6 EH9D9 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO< ECBDF4, 8B?:A4 EF4FP 
<AF97D4J<S ;A4A<= D4;?<KAOI A4GKAOI F9BD<= < <ICD4>F<K9E>4S D94?<;4J<S. 
�4>D9C?9A<9 BE6B9AAOI A4 8<EJ<C?<A9 CD98@9FB6CD98CB?4749FES 6 C9D<B8 
CDBIB:89A<9 A4GKAB-C9847B7<K9E>B= CD4>F<><. 

;A4A<S, G@9A<S, 6?489A<9, HBD@<DG9@O9 84AAB= 8<EJ<C?<AB=: BEAB6O 
;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A<; BEAB6O ?9K95AB= H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO; 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PA4S BD<9AF4J<S 6 EH9D9 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4; F9BD<S < 
@9FB8<>4 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO 

 

3. #9D9K9AP C?4A<DG9@OI D9;G?PF4FB6 B5GK9A<S CB 8<EJ<C?<A9 
(@B8G?R), EBBFA9E9AAOI E <A8<>4FBD4@< 8BEF<:9A<S >B@C9F9AJ<= 

�B8 CB  
(�"% �" 

�A8<>4FBD 8BEF<:9A<S $9;G?PF4FO B5GK9A<S CB 8<EJ<C?<A9 

'A<69DE4?PAO9 

'�-2 

%CBEB59A GCD46?SFP 
CDB9>FB@ A4 6E9I QF4C4I 97B 
:<;A9AAB7B J<>?4 

�A49F F9BD9F<K9E><9 BEAB6O < F9IAB?B7<< 
BD74A<;4J<< A4GKAB-<EE?98B64F9?PE>B= < 
CDB9>FAB= 89SF9?PABEF<; ;4>BAB84F9?PEF6B 
�G74AE>B= !4DB8AB= $9ECG5?<><, 
D97?4@9AF<DGRM99 89SF9?PABEFP 6 B5?4EF< 
H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4; A4CD46?9A<S < 
@9I4A<;@O @B89DA<;4J<< E<EF9@O CB87BFB6>< 



ECBDF<6AB7B D9;9D64; CBDS8B> < BEB59AABEF< 
6;4<@B89=EF6<S EB % �. 
'@99FBCD989?SFP EBEF46, HGA>J<< < CBDS8B> 
6;4<@B89=EF6<S ?<J, GK4EF6GRM<I 6 CB87BFB6>9 
ECBDF<6AB= E5BDAB= >B@4A8O; C?4A<DB64FP 
B59EC9K9A<9 59;BC4EABEF< ECBDFE@9AB6; 
C?4A<DB64FP D9EGDEAB9 B59EC9K9A<9 CB87BFB6>< 
ECBDF<6AB= E5BDAB= >B@4A8O. 
�?4899F A46O>4@<EBEF46?9A<S >B@C?9>EAB= 
CDB7D4@@O CB87BFB6>< ECBDF<6AB= E5BDAB= 
>B@4A8O. 

#DBH9EE<BA4?PAO9 

#�-20 

%CBEB5ABEFPR < 
7BFB6ABEFPR <ECB?P;B64FP 6 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 
89SF9?PABEF< 
<AAB64J<BAAO9 F9IAB?B7<<, 
EB6D9@9AAO9 ED98EF64 < 
@9FB8O A4GKAOI 
<EE?98B64A<= 

�A49F @9FB8O >BDD9>J<< FD9A<DB6BKAB= < 
EBD96AB64F9?PAB= A47DG;>< A4 BEAB69 >BAFDB?S 
EBEFBSA<S ECBDFE@9A4.  
'@99F>BDD9>F<DB64FP FD9A<DB6BKAGR < 
EBD96AB64F9?PAGR A47DG;>G A4 BEAB69 >BAFDB?S 
EBEFBSA<S ECBDFE@9A4. 
�?4899F A46O>4@< >BDD9>J<< FD9A<DB6BKAB= < 
EBD96AB64F9?PAB= A47DG;>< A4 BEAB69 >BAFDB?S 
EBEFBSA<S ECBDFE@9A4 

 

4. %FDG>FGD4 < EB89D:4A<9 GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO 

 

4.1. "5N9@ GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO < 6<8O GK95AB= D45BFO 

�<8 GK95AB= D45BFO 
"5N9@ K4EB6 (;4K. 98.) 

"KA4S HBD@4 �4BKA4S HBD@4 
"5M4S GK95A4S A47DG;>4 (6E97B) 108 (3 ;4K. 98) 108 (3 ;4K. 98) 
"5S;4F9?PA4S 4G8<FBDA4S GK95A4S A47DG;>4 
(6E97B) 6 FB@ K<E?9: 36 12 

�9>J<< 14 4 

%9@<A4DE><9 ;4ASF<S 22 8 

#D4>F<K9E><9 ;4ASF<S  -  

�45BD4FBDAO9 D45BFO -  

�BAFDB?PAO9 D45BFO  -  

�GDEB64S D45BF4 / >GDEB6B= CDB9>F -  

�DG7<9 HBD@O BD74A<;4J<< GK95AB7B CDBJ9EE4 -  

�4K9F (<; K<E?4 CD4>F<K. ;4ASF<=) -  

%4@BEFBSF9?PA4S D45BF4 EFG89AF4 (6E97B) 72 96 

(BD@4 4FF9EF4J<<  Q>;4@9A Q>;4@9A 

 

4.2. %B89D:4A<9 D4;89?B6 GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO 

 

&9@4 1.#BASF<9 C9847B7<K9E>4S F9IAB?B7<S. %B6D9@9AAO9 
8<84>F<K9E><9 E<EF9@O 

&9IAB?B7<< FD48<J<BAAB7BB5GK9A<S. �<KABEFAB-
BD<9AF<DB64AAO9F9IAB?B7<<. �<EF4AJ<BAAO9 F9IAB?B7<<. &9IAB?B7<< 
>BAFDB?SQHH9>F<6ABEF<C9847B7<K9E>B7B CDBJ9EE4 

&9@4 2. &9BD9F<>B-@9FB8<K9E><9 BEB59AABEF< CBEFDB9A<S ;4ASF<= 
54;B6O@< 6<84@< H<;>G?PFGDAB-ECBDF<6AB= 89SF9?PABEF<.  



"EAB6AO9 CBASF<S, BFABESM<9ES > ECBDFG. %CBDF >4> EBJ<4?PAB9 S6?9A<9. 
%BJ<4?PAO9 HGA>J<< ECBDF4. �?4EE<H<>4J<S 6<8B6 ECBDF4. %<EF9@4 
CB87BFB6>< ECBDFE@9A4. "EAB6AO9 A4CD46?9A<S 6 D4;6<F<< ECBDF<6AB7B 
86<:9A<S. %CBDF 6OEL<I 8BEF<:9A<=.  

&9@4 3. �<8O CB87BFB6>< (H<;<K9E>4S, F9IA<K9E>4S, F4>F<K9E>4S < 
CE<IB?B7<K9E>4S).  

"EAB6AO9 EFBDBAO ECBDF<6AB= CB87BFB6>< ECBDFE@9A4. %CBDF<6AB-
F9IA<K9E>4S CB87BFB6>4. %CBDF<6AB-F4>F<K9E>4S CB87BFB6>4. (<;<K9E>4S 
CB87BFB6>4. #E<I<K9E>4S CB87BFB6>4. &9BD9F<K9E>4S CB87BFB6>4. 
�?4EE<H<>4J<S EB89D:4A<S ED98EF6 < @9FB8B6, CD<@9AS9@OI 6 CDBJ9EE9 
CE<I<K9E>B= CB87BFB6>< ECBDFE@9AB6.  

&9@44. �4>BAB@9DABEF< CBEFDB9A<S FD9A<DB6>< 6 54;B6OI 6<84I. 
#DB5?9@O C9D<B8<;4J<< FD9A<DB6><.  

*9?< < ;484K< ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><. %D98EF64 ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><. 
 9FB8O ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><. #D<AJ<CO ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><. #DB5?9@O 
C9D<B8<;4J<< FD9A<DB6><.  

&9@45. %BD96AB64F9?PA4S 89SF9?PABEFP. #?4A<DB64A<9 < >BAFDB?P.  
%BD96AB64A<S >4> A9BFN9@?9@4S K4EFP ECBDF4. �?4EE<H<>4J<S 

EBD96AB64A<=. %<EF9@4 EBD96AB64A<= 6 @AB7B?9FA9@ CDBJ9EE9 CB87BFB6>< 
ECBDFE@9AB6. "D74A<;4J<S < CDB6989A<9 EBD96AB64A<=. 'CD46?9A<9 CDBJ9EEB@ 
FD9A<DB6>< 6 D4;?<KAOI 6<84I ECBDF4. �B@C?9>EAO= >BAFDB?P 6 D4;?<KAOI 
6<84I ECBDF4. &D9A<DB6BKAO9 < EBD96AB64F9?PAO9 A47DG;><. #DB5?9@O 
EB6D9@9AAB= FD9A<DB6><. )4D4>F9D<EF<>4 ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><.  

&9@46. %G89=EF6B, F9IA<>4 59;BC4EABEF< < CD98GCD9:89A<9 
FD46@4F<;@4  

�EFBD<S CD46<? EBD96AB64A<= < EG89=EF6B: I4D4>F9D < ECBEB5O 
CDB6989A<S. �;4<@BE6S;P CD46<? EBD96AB64A<= < EG89=EF64 E F9IA<>B-
F4>F<K9E><@ @4EF9DEF6B@. ЭF4CO BD74A<;4J<BAAB= D45BFO CD< CB87BFB6>9 > 
EBD96AB64A<S@. "5BDG8B64A<9 @9EF4 EBD96AB64A<= < B5M<9 FD95B64A<S > A<@. 
"5S;4AABEF< < CD464 GK4EFA<>B6 EBD96AB64A<= < B5M<9 FD95B64A<S > 
CD98EF46<F9?S@, FD9A9D4@, E9>GA84AF4@ < >4C<F4A4@ >B@4A8. (BD@<DB64A<9 
EG89=E>B= >B??97<< < B5M<9 FD95B64A<S > A9=. "EAB6AO9 HGA>J<< EG89=E>B= 
5D<748O. #D464 < B5S;4AABEF< 7?46AB7B EG8P<, ;4@. 7?46AB7B EG8P<, 7?46AB7B 
E9>D9F4DS. &9IA<>4 59;BC4EABEF< < CD98GCD9:89A<9 FD46@4F<;@4 CD< ;4ASF<SI 
54;B6O@< 6<84@< H<;>G?PFGDAB-ECBDF<6AB= 89SF9?PABEF<. 

 

4.3. �9>J<< 

№ 
C/C 

!4;64A<9 F9@O 

"5N9@ K4EB6 
"KA4S 
HBD@4 

�4BKA4S 
HBD@4 

1 

&9@4 1.#BASF<9 C9847B7<K9E>4S F9IAB?B7<S. %B6D9@9AAO9 
8<84>F<K9E><9 E<EF9@O. &9IAB?B7<< FD48<J<BAAB7B B5GK9A<S. 
�<KABEFAB-BD<9AF<DB64AAO9 F9IAB?B7<<. �<EF4AJ<BAAO9 
F9IAB?B7<<. &9IAB?B7<< >BAFDB?S QHH9>F<6ABEF< C9847B7<K9E>B7B 
CDBJ9EE4 

4 2 

2 &9@4 2. &9BD9F<>B-@9FB8<K9E><9 BEB59AABEF< CBEFDB9A<S 2 2 



;4ASF<= 54;B6O@< 6<84@< H<;>G?PFGDAB-ECBDF<6AB= 
89SF9?PABEF<.  
"EAB6AO9 CBASF<S, BFABESM<9ES > ECBDFG. %CBDF >4> EBJ<4?PAB9 
S6?9A<9. %BJ<4?PAO9 HGA>J<< ECBDF4. �?4EE<H<>4J<S 6<8B6 
ECBDF4. %<EF9@4 CB87BFB6>< ECBDFE@9A4. "EAB6AO9 A4CD46?9A<S 6 
D4;6<F<< ECBDF<6AB7B 86<:9A<S. %CBDF 6OEL<I 8BEF<:9A<=.  

3 

&9@4 3. �<8O CB87BFB6>< (H<;<K9E>4S, F9IA<K9E>4S, 
F4>F<K9E>4S < CE<IB?B7<K9E>4S).  
"EAB6AO9 EFBDBAO ECBDF<6AB= CB87BFB6>< ECBDFE@9A4. 
%CBDF<6AB-F9IA<K9E>4S CB87BFB6>4. %CBDF<6AB-F4>F<K9E>4S 
CB87BFB6>4. (<;<K9E>4S CB87BFB6>4. #E<I<K9E>4S CB87BFB6>4. 
&9BD9F<K9E>4S CB87BFB6>4. �?4EE<H<>4J<S EB89D:4A<S ED98EF6 < 
@9FB8B6, CD<@9AS9@OI 6 CDBJ9EE9 CE<I<K9E>B= CB87BFB6>< 
ECBDFE@9AB6.  

2  

4 

&9@4 4. �4>BAB@9DABEF< CBEFDB9A<S FD9A<DB6>< 6 54;B6OI 
6<84I. #DB5?9@O C9D<B8<;4J<< FD9A<DB6><.  
*9?< < ;484K< ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><. %D98EF64 ECBDF<6AB= 
FD9A<DB6><.  9FB8O ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><. #D<AJ<CO 
ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><. #DB5?9@O C9D<B8<;4J<< FD9A<DB6>< 

2  

5 

&9@4 5. %BD96AB64F9?PA4S 89SF9?PABEFP. #?4A<DB64A<9 < 
>BAFDB?P.  
%BD96AB64A<S >4> A9BFN9@?9@4S K4EFP ECBDF4. �?4EE<H<>4J<S 
EBD96AB64A<=. %<EF9@4 EBD96AB64A<= 6 @AB7B?9FA9@ CDBJ9EE9 
CB87BFB6>< ECBDFE@9AB6. "D74A<;4J<S < CDB6989A<9 
EBD96AB64A<=. 'CD46?9A<9 CDBJ9EEB@ FD9A<DB6>< 6 D4;?<KAOI 
6<84I ECBDF4. �B@C?9>EAO= >BAFDB?P 6 D4;?<KAOI 6<84I ECBDF4. 
&D9A<DB6BKAO9 < EBD96AB64F9?PAO9 A47DG;><. #DB5?9@O 
EB6D9@9AAB= FD9A<DB6><. )4D4>F9D<EF<>4 ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><.  

2  

6 

&9@4 6. %G89=EF6B, F9IA<>4 59;BC4EABEF< < CD98GCD9:89A<9 
FD46@4F<;@4  
�EFBD<S CD46<? EBD96AB64A<= < EG89=EF6B: I4D4>F9D < ECBEB5O 
CDB6989A<S. �;4<@BE6S;P CD46<? EBD96AB64A<= < EG89=EF64 E 
F9IA<>B-F4>F<K9E><@ @4EF9DEF6B@. ЭF4CO BD74A<;4J<BAAB= 
D45BFO CD< CB87BFB6>9 > EBD96AB64A<S@. "5BDG8B64A<9 @9EF4 
EBD96AB64A<= < B5M<9 FD95B64A<S > A<@. "5S;4AABEF< < CD464 
GK4EFA<>B6 EBD96AB64A<= < B5M<9 FD95B64A<S > CD98EF46<F9?S@, 
FD9A9D4@, E9>GA84AF4@ < >4C<F4A4@ >B@4A8. (BD@<DB64A<9 
EG89=E>B= >B??97<< < B5M<9 FD95B64A<S > A9=. "EAB6AO9 HGA>J<< 
EG89=E>B= 5D<748O. #D464 < B5S;4AABEF< 7?46AB7B EG8P<, ;4@. 
7?46AB7B EG8P<, 7?46AB7B E9>D9F4DS. &9IA<>4 59;BC4EABEF< < 
CD98GCD9:89A<9 FD46@4F<;@4 CD< ;4ASF<SI 54;B6O@< 6<84@< 
H<;>G?PFGDAB-ECBDF<6AB= 89SF9?PABEF<. 

2  

�FB7B: 14 4 

 

4.4. #D4>F<K9E><9 ;4ASF<S / E9@<A4DE><9 ;4ASF<S 

 

№ 
C/C 

!4;64A<9 F9@O "5N9@ K4EB6 
"KA4S 
HBD@4 

�4BKA4S 
HBD@4 

1 

&9IAB?B7<< FD48<J<BAAB7B B5GK9A<S. �<KABEFAB-
BD<9AF<DB64AAO9 F9IAB?B7<<. �<EF4AJ<BAAO9 F9IAB?B7<<. 
&9IAB?B7<< >BAFDB?S QHH9>F<6ABEF< C9847B7<K9E>B7B CDBJ9EE4 

4 4 



2 

"EAB6AO9 CBASF<S, BFABESM<9ES > ECBDFG. %CBDF >4> EBJ<4?PAB9 
S6?9A<9. %BJ<4?PAO9 HGA>J<< ECBDF4. �?4EE<H<>4J<S 6<8B6 
ECBDF4. %<EF9@4 CB87BFB6>< ECBDFE@9A4. "EAB6AO9 A4CD46?9A<S 
6 D4;6<F<< ECBDF<6AB7B 86<:9A<S. %CBDF 6OEL<I 8BEF<:9A<=.  

4 2 

3 

"EAB6AO9 EFBDBAO ECBDF<6AB= CB87BFB6>< ECBDFE@9A4. 
%CBDF<6AB-F9IA<K9E>4S CB87BFB6>4. %CBDF<6AB-F4>F<K9E>4S 
CB87BFB6>4. (<;<K9E>4S CB87BFB6>4. #E<I<K9E>4S CB87BFB6>4. 
&9BD9F<K9E>4S CB87BFB6>4. �?4EE<H<>4J<S EB89D:4A<S ED98EF6 < 
@9FB8B6, CD<@9AS9@OI 6 CDBJ9EE9 CE<I<K9E>B= CB87BFB6>< 
ECBDFE@9AB6.  

4  

4 

*9?< < ;484K< ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><. %D98EF64 ECBDF<6AB= 
FD9A<DB6><.  9FB8O ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><. #D<AJ<CO 
ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><. #DB5?9@O C9D<B8<;4J<< FD9A<DB6>< 

2  

5 

%BD96AB64A<S >4> A9BFN9@?9@4S K4EFP ECBDF4. �?4EE<H<>4J<S 
EBD96AB64A<=. %<EF9@4 EBD96AB64A<= 6 @AB7B?9FA9@ CDBJ9EE9 
CB87BFB6>< ECBDFE@9AB6. "D74A<;4J<S < CDB6989A<9 
EBD96AB64A<=. 'CD46?9A<9 CDBJ9EEB@ FD9A<DB6>< 6 D4;?<KAOI 
6<84I ECBDF4. �B@C?9>EAO= >BAFDB?P 6 D4;?<KAOI 6<84I ECBDF4. 
&D9A<DB6BKAO9 < EBD96AB64F9?PAO9 A47DG;><. #DB5?9@O 
EB6D9@9AAB= FD9A<DB6><. )4D4>F9D<EF<>4 ECBDF<6AB= 
FD9A<DB6><.  

4  

6 

�EFBD<S CD46<? EBD96AB64A<= < EG89=EF6B: I4D4>F9D < ECBEB5O 
CDB6989A<S. �;4<@BE6S;P CD46<? EBD96AB64A<= < EG89=EF64 E 
F9IA<>B-F4>F<K9E><@ @4EF9DEF6B@. ЭF4CO BD74A<;4J<BAAB= 
D45BFO CD< CB87BFB6>9 > EBD96AB64A<S@. "5BDG8B64A<9 @9EF4 
EBD96AB64A<= < B5M<9 FD95B64A<S > A<@. "5S;4AABEF< < CD464 
GK4EFA<>B6 EBD96AB64A<= < B5M<9 FD95B64A<S > CD98EF46<F9?S@, 
FD9A9D4@, E9>GA84AF4@ < >4C<F4A4@ >B@4A8. (BD@<DB64A<9 
EG89=E>B= >B??97<< < B5M<9 FD95B64A<S > A9=. "EAB6AO9 
HGA>J<< EG89=E>B= 5D<748O. #D464 < B5S;4AABEF< 7?46AB7B 
EG8P<, ;4@. 7?46AB7B EG8P<, 7?46AB7B E9>D9F4DS. &9IA<>4 
59;BC4EABEF< < CD98GCD9:89A<9 FD46@4F<;@4 CD< ;4ASF<SI 
54;B6O@< 6<84@< H<;>G?PFGDAB-ECBDF<6AB= 89SF9?PABEF<. 

4 2 

�FB7B: 22 8 

 

4.5. �45BD4FBDAO9 D45BFO 6 84AAB@ >GDE9 A9 CD98GE@BFD9AO 

 

4.6. %4@BEFBSF9?PA4S D45BF4 EFG89AFB6 
 

№ 
C/C 

!4;64A<9 F9@O �<8 %$% 

"5N9@ K4EB6 
"KA4S 
HBD@4 

�4BKA4S 
HBD@4 

1. 

�?4EE<H<>4J<S C9847B7<K9E><I 
F9IAB?B7<=. "EB59AABEF< 
F9IAB?B7<= ?<KABEFAB-
BD<9AF<DB64AAB7B B5GK9A<S. 

�BAEC9>F 6BCDBEB6 
CD4>F<K9E>B7B 
;4ASF<S 
BHBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4 

6 8 

2. 
#BASF<9 C9847B7<K9E>B= <7DO. 
�?4EE<H<>4J<S <7DB6OI 
F9IAB?B7<=. 

�BAEC9>F 6BCDBEB6 
CD4>F<K9E>B7B 
;4ASF<S 
BHBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4 

6 8 

3. �<84>F<K9E><9 E6B=EF64 �BAEC9>F 6BCDBEB6 6 8 



<AHBD@4J<BAAOI F9IAB?B7<=. 
"D74A<;4J<S E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= 
D45BFO CD< 8<EF4AJ<BAAB@ 
B5GK9A<<. "EAB6AO9 QF4CO 
D4;D45BF>< < D94?<;4J<< <7DB6B= 
F9IAB?B7<<. 

CD4>F<K9E>B7B 
;4ASF<S 
BHBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4 

4. 

"5GK4RM<= @B8G?P, A4;A4K9A<9, 
I4D4>F9D<EF<>4, EFDG>FGD4. 
"CD989?9A<9 CBASF<= «@B8G?P», 
«@B8G?PA4S CDB7D4@@4».  9FB8 
«CB7DG:9A<S» >4> BEAB64 
>BAJ9AFD<DB64AAB7B B5GK9A<S. 

�BAEC9>F 6BCDBEB6 
CD4>F<K9E>B7B 
;4ASF<S 
BHBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4 

6 8 

5. 

�<84>F<K9E><9 4G8<B < 6<89B 
@4F9D<4?O. "5M9GK95AO9 G@9A<S 
< A46O>< ("''!). (BD@O 
BD74A<;4J<< B5GK9A<S. 
 9:CD98@9FAB9 «CB7DG:9A<9». 
&9IAB?B7<S >B??9>F<6AOI 
ECBEB5B6 B5GK9A<S. 

�BAEC9>F 6BCDBEB6 
CD4>F<K9E>B7B 
;4ASF<S 
BHBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4 

6 8 

6. 

%GMABEFP C9847B7<K9E>B= 
F9IAB?B7<<. "5D4;B64F9?PAO= 
EF4A84DF >4> F9IAB?B7<K9E>4S 
E<EF9@4. #9847B7<K9E>4S 
F9IAB?B7<S < @9FB8<>4 B5GK9A<S 
(ED46A<F9?PAO= 4A4?<;). 
#D<AJ<CO C9847B7<K9E>B= 
F9IAB?B7<<. 

�BAEC9>F 6BCDBEB6 
CD4>F<K9E>B7B 
;4ASF<S 
BHBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4 

6 8 

7. 

$4E>DOFP CBASF<9 «EB89D:4A<9 
B5GK9A<S». #9847B7<K9E>B9 
6;4<@B89=EF6<9 – BEAB64 
C9847B7<K9E>B= F9IAB?B7<<. 
)4D4>F9D 6;4<@B89=EF6<S 
CD9CB8464F9?S < B5GK4RM97BES 
CD< FD48<J<BAAB@ B5GK9A<<. 
�<84>F<K9E><= CDBJ9EE – BEAB64 
C9847B7<K9E><I F9IAB?B7<=. 

�BAEC9>F 6BCDBEB6 
CD4>F<K9E>B7B 
;4ASF<S 
BHBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4 

6 8 

8. 

%FDG>FGD4 C9847B7<K9E>B= 
F9IAB?B7<<. "EB59AABEF< 
CBEFDB9A<S EB89D:4A<S B5GK9A<S 
6 C9847B7<K9E>B= F9IAB?B7<<. 
%GMABEFP CBEF4AB6>< J9?9= 6 
F9IAB?B7<K9E>B@ B5D4;B64F9?PAB@ 
CDBJ9EE9. %<EF9@4 @9FB8B6 < 
ED98EF6 C9847B7<K9E>B= 
F9IAB?B7<<. 

�BAEC9>F 6BCDBEB6 
CD4>F<K9E>B7B 
;4ASF<S 
BHBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4 

6 8 

9. 

%B6D9@9AAO9 CB8IB8O > 
BCD989?9A<R C9847B7<K9E>B= 
F9IAB?B7<<. �BAFDB?PAB-
BJ9ABKA4S 89SF9?PABEFP C9847B74 6 
B5D4;B64F9?PAB= F9IAB?B7<<. 
�<8O C9847B7<K9E><I F9IAB?B7<=. 
"EAB6AO9 K9DFO @B8G?PAB= 

�BAEC9>F 6BCDBEB6 
CD4>F<K9E>B7B 
;4ASF<S 
BHBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4 

6 8 



F9IAB?B7<< B5GK9A<S. 

10. 

"5M4S I4D4>F9D<EF<>4 
8<EF4AJ<BAAB7B B5GK9A<S. 
%GMABEFP <7DB6OI F9IAB?B7<=, <I 
@9EFB < 6B;@B:ABEF< 6 GK95AB@ 
CDBJ9EE9. �AF9D4>F<6AO9 
F9IAB?B7<<. #DB7D4@@4 
<AF9D4>F<6AB7B 6<84. 

�BAEC9>F 6BCDBEB6 
CD4>F<K9E>B7B 
;4ASF<S 
BHBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4 

6 8 

11. 

 B8G?PA4S CDB7D4@@4 B5GK9A<S 6 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB@ B5GK9A<<. 
"D74A<;4J<S CDB5?9@AB-
CB<E>B6B= 89SF9?PABEF< 
GK4M<IES. �<8O CDB9>FAOI 
F9IAB?B7<= 6 CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB@ 
B5D4;B64A<<.  

�BAEC9>F 6BCDBEB6 
CD4>F<K9E>B7B 
;4ASF<S 
BHBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4 

6 8 

12. 
%GMABEFP CDB9>FAB7B @9FB84 
B5GK9A<S. 

�BAEC9>F 6BCDBEB6 
CD4>F<K9E>B7B 
;4ASF<S 
BHBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4 

6 8 

�FB7B:  72 96 

 

4.7. �GDEB6O9 D45BFO (A9 CD98GE@BFD9AO). 
 

5.  9FB8<K9E>B9 B59EC9K9A<9, B5D4;B64F9?PAO9 F9IAB?B7<< 

#D9CB8464A<9 8<EJ<C?<AO 6989FES E CD<@9A9A<9@ E?98GRM<I 6<8B6 
B5D4;B64F9?PAOI F9IAB?B7<=:  

1. %B6D9@9AAB9 FD48<J<BAAB9 B5GK9A<9 (?9>J<BAAB-E9@<A4DE>4S-
;4K9FA4S E<EF9@4)  

2. #9847B7<K9E><9 F9IAB?B7<< A4 BEAB69 4>F<6<;4J<< < <AF9AE<H<>4J<< 
89SF9?PABEF< GK4M<IES (4>F<6AO9 @9FB8O B5GK9A<S): <AF9D4>F<6AO9 
F9IAB?B7<< (8<E>GEE<S, CDB5?9@AO= E9@<A4D)  

3. #9847B7<K9E><9 F9IAB?B7<< A4 BEAB69 QHH9>F<6ABEF< GCD46?9A<S < 
BD74A<;4J<< GK95AB7B CDBJ9EE4: F9IAB?B7<S <A8<6<8G4?<;4J<< B5GK9A<S; 
>B??9>F<6AO= ECBEB5 B5GK9A<S. � GK95AB@ CDBJ9EE9 CD<@9ASRFES 
т@а48ц8>==ы5 8 8==>вац8>==ы5 ф>@<ы ?@>в545=8я 7а=ят89. �9>J<< < 
CD4>F<K9E><9 ;4ASF<S CDB6B8SFES E CD<@9A9A<9@ @G?PF<@98<=AB7B 
B5BDG8B64A<S (CD9;9AF4J<<, EI9@O, F45?<JO, D<EGA><). �?S CB87BFB6>< 
>B@C9F9AFAOI EFG89AFB6 CD<@9ASRFES @9FB8<K9E><9 D4;D45BF>< 8?S 
CDB6989A<S CD4>F<K9E><I ;4ASF<=. !4<5B?99 L<DB>B <; <AF9D4>F<6AOI HBD@ 
CDB6989A<S 4G8<FBDAOI ;4ASF<= – >B??9>F<6AO= ECBEB5 B5GK9A<S, 8<E>GEE<S 
(B5EG:89A<9 8B>?48B6-CD9;9AF4J<= < D9H9D4FB6, CB87BFB6?9AAOI EFG89AF4@<). 

 

6. (BD@O >BAFDB?S BE6B9A<S GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO. 
 

&9>GM4S 4FF9EF4J<S EFG89AFB6 CB 8<EJ<C?<A9 «&9IAB?B7<< B5GK9A<S 6 
E<EF9@9 CB87BFB6>< H<;>G?PFGDAB-ECBDF<6AOI >48DB6» CDB<;6B8<FES 6 
8<E>D9FAO9 6D9@9AAO9 <AF9D64?O 6 E?98GRM<I HBD@4I:  

 D45BF4 A4 E9@<A4DE><I ;4ASF<SI; 



 CB87BFB6>4 > GEFAO@ 8B>?484@ (@<A<-6OEFGC?9A<S@);  
 CB87BFB6>4 > ;4M<F9 <A8<6<8G4?PAOI CD4>F<K9E><I D45BF; 
 E4@BEFBSF9?PA4S D45BF4; 
 Q>;4@9A (F9EF<DB64A<9). 
�FB7B6O= >BAFDB?P CB D9;G?PF4F4@ BE6B9A<S 8<EJ<C?<AO CDBIB8<F 6 

HBD@9 Q>;4@9A4 (F9EF<DB64A<9). 
 

%<EF9@4 A4>BC?9A<S 54??B6 CB 6<84@ D45BF BFD4:49FES 6 F45?<J9. 
%<EF9@4 BJ9A<64A<S GK95AOI 8BEF<:9A<= EFG89AFB6 BKAB= < ;4BKAB= 

HBD@ B5GK9A<S 
 

�<8 F9>GM9= GK95AB= D45BFO �B?<K9EF6B 54??B6 
Э>;4@9A (F9EF<DB64A<9) 40 

$45BF4 A4 E9@<A4DE><I ;4ASF<SI 30 

#B87BFB6>4 > GEFAO@ 8B>?484@ (@<A<-6OEFGC?9A<S@) 10 

#B87BFB6>4 > ;4M<F9 <A8<6<8G4?PAOI CD4>F<K9E><I D45BF 10 

%4@BEFBSF9?PA4S D45BF4 10 

�FB7B ;4 E9@9EFD: 100 

 

7. 'K95AB-@9FB8<K9E>B9 < CDB7D4@@AB-<AHBD@4J<BAAB9 B59EC9K9A<9 
8<EJ<C?<AO 

4) BEAB6A4S ?<F9D4FGD4:  
1. �6E9964 ".Э., �6E996 %.#. &9IAB?B7<< H<;>G?PFGDAB-ECBDF<6AB= 

89SF9?PABEF< 6 484CF<6AB= H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGD9: 'K95A<> /".Э. �6E9964, 
%.#. �6E996, CB8 D98. %.#. �6E9964. –  .: %CBDF, 2016. - 384E.: <?. 
�BCB?A<F9?PA4S ?<F9D4FGD4:  

2. �6E9964 ".Э., �6E996 %.#. &9IAB?B7<< H<;>G?PFGDAB-ECBDF<6AB= 
89SF9?PABEF< 6 484CF<6AB= H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGD9: 'K95A<> /".Э. �6E9964, 
%.#. �6E996, CB8 D98. %.#. �6E9964. –  .: %B69FE><= ECBDF, 2013. -388E.:<?. 

3. �6E996 %.#. &9BD<S < BD74A<;4J<S 484CF<6AB= H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDO: GK95A<>/ %. #. �6E996. -  .: %CBDF, 2016, - 616 E.: <?.  

 

5) 8BCB?A<F9?PA4S ?<F9D4FGD4: 
 

1. &DBH<@B6, �. . &9BD<S 86<74F9?PAB= 4>F<6ABEF< < ECBDF<6AB= 
FD9A<DB6>< : GK95AB9 CBEB5<9 / �. . &DBH<@B6 ;  <A<EF9DEF6B B5D4;B64A<S < 
A4G>< $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<<, (989D4?PAB9 7BEG84DEF69AAB9 5R8:9FAB9 
B5D4;B64F9?PAB9 GKD9:89A<9 6OEL97B CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S 
«�?9J><= 7BEG84DEF69AAO= GA<69DE<F9F <@. �.�. �GA<A4». - �?9J : �?9J><= 
7BEG84DEF69AAO= GA<69DE<F9F <@ �.�. �GA<A4, 2012. - 108 E. - �<5?<B7D. 6 >A.; 
&B :9 [Э?9>FDBAAO= D9EGDE]. - URL: 

http://biblioclub.ru/index.php?page=book&id=272334  

2. &9IAB?B7<< H<;>G?PFGDAB-ECBDF<6AB= 89SF9?PABEF< 6 484CF<6AB= 
H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGD9: 'K95AB9 CBEB5<9/ $98. %.#. �6E996. -  .: %B69FE><= 
ECBDF, 2007. - 296 E.  



3. %46KG>, �?9>E4A8D !<>B?496<K. "EAB6O ECBDF<6AB= CB87BFB6>< 
(F9BD<S < @9FB8<>4 ECBDF4) [&9>EF] : GK95AB-@9FB8<K9E>B9 CBEB5<9 / �. !. 
%46KG>, �. �. %<8BDB6, %. �. %48OD<A. - �D4EABSDE> : ��#' <@. �. #. 
�EF4HP964, 2008. - 140 E.  

 

1. http://bmsi.ru - �<5?<BF9>4 @9:8GA4DB8AB= ECBDF<6AB= <AHBD@4J<< 

2. http://cyberleninka.ru–!4GKA4S Q?9>FDBAA4S 5<5?<BF9>4  
3. http://disser.h10.ru �<5?<BF9>4 8<EE9DF4J<= 

4. http://elibrary.ru!4GKA4S Q?9>FDBAA4S 5<5?<BF9>4 
5. http://lib.ltsu.org–!4GKA4S 5<5?<BF9>4 �G74AE>B7B 7BEG84DEF69AAB7B 

C9847B7<K9E>B7B GA<69DE<F9F4 
6. http://lib/sportedu.ru/press– E4=F A4GKAB-F9BD9F<K9E>B7B :GDA4?4 

«&9BD<S < CD4>F<>4 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO»  
7. http://lib-lg.com –�G74AE>4S $9ECG5?<>4AE>4S GA<69DE4?PA4S A4GKA4S 

5<5?<BF9>4 <@.  . �BDP>B7B 
8. http://teoriya.ru– �GDA4? «(<;<K9E>4S >G?PFGD4: 6BEC<F4A<9, 

B5D4;B64A<9, FD9A<DB6>4» 
 

8.  4F9D<4?PAB-F9IA<K9E>B9 B59EC9K9A<9 8<EJ<C?<AO 

 

� GK95AB@ CDBJ9EE9 CD< KF9A<< ?9>J<= < CDB6989A<S CD4>F<K9E><I 
;4ASF<=, CD9;9AF4J<< EFG89AFB6 E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= < GK95AB-<EE?98B64F9?PE>B= 
D45BFO CD<@9AS9FES @G?PF<@98<=AB9 B5BDG8B64A<9, >BFBDO@ BEA4M9AO 
4G8<FBD<< (��"' �" «��#'». 



9.�<EF 8BCB?A9A<= < <;@9A9A<= 
 

№ 
C/C 

�4F4 
6A9E9A<S 
<;@9A9A<S / 
8BCB?A9A<S 

"EAB64A<9 %B89D:4A<9 <;@9A9A<S / 8BCB?A9A<S 

�<J4, CB8F69D:84RM<9 
<;@9A9A<S / 8BCB?A9A<9 

�4698GRM<= 
>4H98DB= 

�<D9>FBD 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 


